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Section 1770.300  Administrative Rules

a)	Initiation of new or amended rules or the repeal of existing rules will begin at the direction of the Executive Director or the Authority when required by statute, or when deemed necessary or desirable for the functioning of the Authority.  All rulemaking must be approved by the Authority.

b)	Members of the public and advisory organizations may petition for the adoption, amendment, or repeal of a rule by writing to the Executive Director, Illinois Violence Prevention Authority, 100 W. Randolph, Room 6-600, Chicago, Illinois  60601.  The written statement should cite the specific rules to be amended or repealed or should state proposed language for a new rule.  Reasons for the proposals shall also be included.

c)	No later than 30 days after the Authority's receipt of the request, the individual submitting the request shall be informed in writing as to the Authority's determination regarding the proposal.

d)	All rulemaking must be approved by the Authority.

e)	All rulemaking activities will be conducted in accordance with the Illinois Administrative Procedure Act [5 ILCS 100].

(Source:  Amended at 32 Ill. Reg. 17450, effective October 23, 2008)
